

Cr rev no. 35/2026
Satpal Arora Vs. The State and ors
19.02.2026

Present: Sh. Soham P Verma, Ld. Counsel for revisionist.
Revisionist in person.
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.
Respondent no.2 in person.

Respondent has appeared before the court.

It is jointly submitted by both the sides that there are
possibility of settlement between the parties and therefore matter
may be sent to mediation centre for settlement.

Submissions heard.

Let the matter be sent to Mediation Centre on
09.03.2026 at 12:00 PM for exploring the possibility of
settlement. Prescribed form in this regard be filled by both the
sides.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation
Centre on the abovesaid date and time.

Put up for report on settlement and further
proceedings on 17.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.02.2026