

Cr Rev no. 35/2026
Satpal Arora Vs. State and Hemant Kumar
17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Soham Parkash Verma, Ld. Counsel for
revisionist.
Revisionist in person.
Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP
for the State.
Md. Musabbir Ansari, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2.
Respondent no.2 in person.

Although respondent no.2 has filed his reply but it
transpired that the complete documents as well as application
under section 5 of Limitation Act was not supplied to respondent
no.2 by the revisionist. Copy of reply is supplied to Ld. Counsel
for revisionist.

Revisionist's counsel undertakes to supply the same
to Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 within a week from today.

After receiving copy of the application under section
5 of Limitation Act, reply of the same be filed by respondent
no.2 on or before the next the date of hearing with advance copy
to the opposite side.

Put up for arguments on 06.04.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/17.03.2026