

**Cr rev no. 35/26**  
**Satpal Arora Vs. State and Ors**  
**06.04.2026**

Present: Sh. Soham P Verma, Ld. Counsel for revisionist  
along with revisionist.  
Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for  
the State.  
Md. Musabbir Ansari, Ld counsel for respondent  
no.2 along with Adv Sh. Akbar Taj and Adv Sh.  
Sahil Baig.

Reply on behalf of respondent no.2 to the  
application for condonation of delay is filed on record. Copy  
supplied to the opposite side.

Reply on behalf of respondent no.2 to the revision  
petition is already filed on record. Copy already supplied.

Put up for arguments on application under section 5  
of the Limitation Act on 19.05.2026.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/06.04.2026**